

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3280/2011

PRABHU NATH PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.318/2013 (III-A)
 (With appln.(s) for impleading parties and exemption from
 filing O.T.)

C.A.No.442/2013 (III-A)
 C.A.No.445/2013 (III-A)
 C.A.No.443/2013 (III-A)
 C.A.No.316/2013 (III-A)

C.A.No.446/2013 (III-A)
 (With appln.(s) for transposition and intervention)

C.A.No.299/2013 (III-A)

SLP(C)No.4399/2014 (XI)

C.A.No.6332/2017 (III-A)
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption
 from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

C.A.No.15137/2017 (III-A)

SLP(C)No.26988/2017 (XI)
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from
 filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
 judgment)

Date : 12-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.
 For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
 Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Singh Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant, Adv.
 For Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
 For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Chitrangada Rashtervaide, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.
 For Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after decision in C.A.Nos.716-717/2011 & batch.

(Sarita Purohit)
 Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
 Branch Officer